
Geographic Area Training Representatives (GATRs) 
 

12/2/2016 

AK Steve Theisen 
BLM - Alaska Fire Service 
P.O. Box 35005 / 1541 Gaffney Road 
Fort Wainwright, AK  99703 
Phone:  907-356-5630 
Fax:  907-356-5638 
Email:  satheisen@blm.gov 

CA -N Daren Dalrymple 
Forest Service, N. Cal. Training Center 
6101 Airport road 
Redding, CA  96002-9423 
Phone:  530-226-2719 
Fax:  530-222-5460 
Email:  ddalrymple@fs.fed.us 

CA-S Anna Dinkel 
Forest Service – S.Ca. GACC - SOPS 
2524 Mulberry Street 
Riverside, CA 92501 
Phone:  442-300-4058 
Fax:  
Email:  adinkel@fs.fed.us 

EA Matthew Dillon 
Forest Service, NA S&PF 
11 Campus Blvd., Suite 200 
Newtown Square, PA 19073-3294 
Phone:  610-557-4143 
Fax:  610-557-4154 
Email:  matthewdillon@fs.fed.us 

GB Kelly Woods 
Great Basin Training Unit - NIFC 
3833 South Development Avenue 
Boise, ID  83705-5354 
Phone:  208-387-5639 
FAX:  208-387-5556 
Email:  kwoods@blm.gov 

NAFRI John Burfiend 
National Advanced Fire & Resource Institute 
3265 East Universal Way 
Tucson, AZ  85756 
Phone:  520-799-8750 
Fax:  520-799-8785 
Email:  jburfiend@fs.fed.us 

NR Melissa Wegner 
Forest Service, Aerial Fire Depot, NRTC 
5765 West Broadway 
Missoula, MT  59808-9361 
Phone:  406-329-4925 
Fax:  406-329-4922 
Email: mwegner@fs.fed.us 

NW 
CHAIR 

Renee Beams 
FS/BLM - Northwest Training Center 
1740 SE Ochoco Way 
Redmond, OR   97756 
Phone:  541-504-7342 
Fax:  541-504-7345 
Email:  rbeams@fs.fed.us 

RM Kim Bang 
Bureau of Land Management 
2774 Landing View Lane 
Grand Junction, CO  81506 
Phone:  970-257-4802 
Fax:  970-257-4850 
Email:  kbang@blm.gov 

SA Sharon Allen-Brick 
Forest Service, Southern Region 
1720 Peachtree Road, NW 
Atlanta, GA  30309 
Phone:  971-219-8623 
Fax:  770-297-3034 
Email:  sallenbrick@fs.fed.us 

SW Jake Nuttall 
SW Regional Office (R3) 
333 Broadway Blvd. SE 
Albuquerque, NM  87102 
Phone: 505-842-3281 
Fax:   
Email:  jnuttall@fs.fed.us 

NWCG 
Training 
Program 

Deb Fleming - Liaison 
NIFC – NWCG Training 
3833 South Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705 
Phone: 208-387-5745 
Fax: 208-387-5378 
Email – dlfleming@blm.gov 

  Devlpmt Woody (Jon) Kessler 
NIFC – NWCG Training Development Unit 
3833 South Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705 
Phone: 208-387-5796,  Cell: 208-559-5952 
Fax: 
Email:  jkessler@blm.gov 

 Logistics Coordinator 
Diana VanCurler 
Forest Service – Northwest Training Center 
1740 SE Ochoco Way 
Redmond, OR  97756 
Phone: 541-504-7346 
Fax:  541-504-7345 
Email:  dvancurler@fs.fed.us 

 Facilitator 
Chris Buhrig 
Forest Service – Northwest Training Center 
1740 SE Ochoco Way 
Redmond, OR  97756 
Phone: 541-504-7350 
Fax:  541-504-7345 
Email:  cbuhrig@fs.fed.us 

 


